GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
Rajya Sabha
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.: 6
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21st July 2025

FUNDING FOR AVIATION REGULATORY AND SAFETY BODIES

6. SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) details of total fund outlay for key aviation regulatory and safety bodies including Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA), the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS), and the Airports Authority of India (AAl) during the last five years, year-wise;

(b) details of fund utilisation by such bodies during the above said period;
(c) whether Government has increased budgetary allocations for such bodies proportionate to the increasing number of airports in the country;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri
Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) to (b) Details of total fund outlay and fund utilisation for key aviation regulatory and safety bodies including Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA), the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS), and the Airports Authority of India (AAl) in the last five years, year-wise is attached as Annexure.

(c) to (e) Budgetary Allocation is regularly changed as per the requirements of all the organisations under Ministry of Civil Aviation, especially in view of the increasing number of airports across the country.


Annexure

Details of total fund outlay and fund utilization i.r.o regulatory and safety bodies

(Rs. in Crore)

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

Organisation
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RE | Exp.
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BE
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BE
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Exp.

BE
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Exp.

Directorate General
of Civil Aviation
(DGCA)

193.34

196.28 | 188.30

204.00

242.95

231.89

263.45

275.91

269.16

309.00

397.55

351.29

302.64

300.64

275.07

Bureau of Civil
Aviation Security
(BCAS)

49.30

51.41 59.23

55.26

60.24

59.62

87.50

84.50

79.34

110.00

100.02

89.22

89.00

87.00

84.44

Regional
Connectivity Scheme
(RCS): Grant In Aid
for Creation of
Capital Asset -
Airports Authority of
India (AAI)

395.17

630.00 | 630.00

530.00

900.00

900.00

471.90

900.00

900.00

1014.06

618.00

618.00

300.00

598.00

606.04

Grant In Aid to
Airports Authority of
India (AAI) for NER
and other Crucial
Areas for creation of
Capital Assets

0.01

30.00 29.99

13.18

190.00

190.00

150.01

410.00

409.99

30.00

45.00

44.43

0.00

0.00

0.00
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